

**Bid Tabulation** 

Village of Felicity Walnut Street Improvements June 3, 2021

Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH

JTM Smith Construction, Inc. Fayetteville, OH Independent Excavating Inc. Maysville, KY

		1181116611118			J	lune 3, 2021		Leesburg, Off		r dyctteville, Orr		ividysvilic, Ki
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00		\$19,000.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3		FENCE REMOVED	FT.	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$18.18	\$999.90
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1069	\$3.00	\$3,207.00	\$3.00	\$3,207.00	\$4.00	\$4,276.00	\$1.00	\$1,069.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	280	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
7	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
8	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	504	\$12.00	\$6,048.00	\$20.00	\$10,080.00	\$12.00	\$6,048.00	\$33.00	\$16,632.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1429	\$2.00	\$2,858.00	\$2.00	\$2,858.00	\$3.00	\$4,287.00	\$1.00	\$1,429.00
10		PAVEMENT REPAIR	C.Y.	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
11		1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	88	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
12 13		4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 AGGREGATE BASE. AS PER PLAN	C.Y. C.Y.	128 340	\$130.00 \$55.00	\$16,640.00	\$130.00	\$16,640.00	\$190.00	\$24,320.00	\$195.00	\$24,960.00
13 14		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	340 317	\$55.00 \$4.00	\$18,700.00 \$1,268.00	\$60.00 \$3.00	\$20,400.00 \$951.00	\$45.00 \$4.50	\$15,300.00 \$1,426.50	\$65.00 \$4.85	\$22,100.00 \$1,537.45
15		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	144	\$225.00	\$32,400.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00	\$192.00	\$27,648.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00
16		2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00
17		5" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	244	\$70.00	\$17,080.00	\$50.00	\$12,200.00	\$105.00	\$25,620.00	\$70.00	\$17,080.00
18		TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
19		TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	33	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$37.00	\$1,221.00
20	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 3, FLEXAMAT PLUS, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	130	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$82.00	\$10,660.00	\$53.00	\$6,890.00
21	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	FT.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
22	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	4405	\$6.00	\$26,430.00	\$5.00	\$22,025.00	\$12.00	\$52,860.00	\$6.00	\$26,430.00
23	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	560	\$22.00	\$12,320.00	\$14.00	\$7,840.00	\$16.00	\$8,960.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00
24	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
25		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
26		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
27		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SDR-35)	FT.	106	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$24.00	\$2,544.00	\$45.00	\$4,770.00
28		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33 (CPSLP)	FT.	264	\$45.00	\$11,880.00	\$40.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$10,560.00	\$33.00	\$8,712.00
29 30		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SDR-26)	FT. FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
30		12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45 (SDR-35)	FT.	52 9	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$35.00 \$85.00	\$1,820.00
32		15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 (CPSLP) 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SDR-26)	FT.	52	\$100.00	\$900.00 \$3,900.00	\$80.00 \$72.00	\$720.00 \$3,744.00	\$80.00 \$40.00	\$720.00 \$2,080.00	\$85.00	\$765.00 \$5,200.00
33		18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.43 (3DR-20)	FT.	1098	\$55.00	\$60,390.00	\$80.00	\$87,840.00	\$84.00	\$92,232.00	\$100.00	\$109,800.00
34		24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33 (CPSLP)	FT.	77	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$90.00	\$6,930.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00
35		6' x 3' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, ASTM C-1577, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$320.00	\$10,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$525.00	\$16,800.00
36		12" DIA. YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
37	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	11	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00
38	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
39	611	MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00
40	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
41		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
42		SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
43		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	113	\$12.00	\$1,356.00	\$16.00	\$1,808.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$18.00	\$2,034.00
44		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	48.25	\$20.00	\$965.00	\$16.50	\$796.13	\$6.00	\$289.50	\$25.00	\$1,206.25
45 46	630 630	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH EACH	3 14	\$300.00 \$50.00	\$900.00 \$700.00	\$35.00 \$10.00	\$105.00 \$140.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$60.00 \$280.00	\$150.00 \$20.00	\$450.00 \$280.00
46 47		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14 6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$280.00 \$120.00	\$20.00	\$280.00 \$150.00
47		3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	418	\$60.00	\$25,080.00	\$55.75	\$23,303.50	\$14.00	\$5,852.00	\$10.00	\$4,180.00
49		1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	69	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$56.50	\$3,898.50	\$18.00	\$1,242.00	\$15.00	\$1,035.00
50		2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	14	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$107.50	\$1,505.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$18.00	\$252.00
51		6" PVC C900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1046	\$60.00	\$62,760.00	\$57.50	\$60,145.00	\$39.00	\$40,794.00	\$35.00	\$36,610.00
52		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,981.00	\$11,943.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
53		2" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$499.00	\$499.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
54	638	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$773.00	\$2,319.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
55		6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,730.50	\$3,730.50	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
56		FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
57		STOP LINE	FT.	38	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$4.05	\$153.90	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$4.50	\$171.00
58	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	173	\$6.00	\$1,038.00	\$2.00	\$346.00	\$10.00	\$1,730.00	\$2.25	\$389.25
59		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4900	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$2.00	\$9,800.00	\$1.50	\$7,350.00	\$0.80	\$3,920.00
60		EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
61		STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP EACH	1	\$3,000.00 \$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$400.00
62	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET TOTAL	EACH	4		\$800.00 <b>\$478,310.00</b>	\$200.00	\$800.00 <b>\$464,472.53</b>	\$40.00	\$160.00 <b>\$494,689.00</b>	\$100.00	\$400.00 \$ <b>527,687.85</b>
		TOTAL				y-70,310.00		J404,412.33		Ç424,003.00	-	\$3£1,001.85